- INCLINATION REPORT -

MIDLAND, TX 79705

Accumulative
Displacement

30.5715
32.7319
41.4294
49.0158
57.6258
65.7808
78.8022
89.6586

OPERATOR: MERIDIAN OIL INC. ADDRESS: 21 DESTA DRIVE
LEASE NAME: Comanche Fed WELL$#: #1 FIELD:
LOCATION: Lea County, New Mexico
Mcasured Course Angle of Displacement Course
Depth Length Inc. Per 100 ft. Displacement
427 427 0.25 0.44 1.8788
898 471 0.25 0.44 2.0724
1373 475 0.50 0.87 4.1325
1870 497 0.75 1.31 6.5107
2271 401 1.75 3.05 12.2305
2557 286 0.75 1.31 3.7466
3048 491 0.25 0.44 2.1604
3545 497 1.00 1.75 8.6975
3893 348 1.25 2.18 7.5864
4385 492 1.00 1.75 8.6100
4851 466 1.00 1.75 8.1550
5348 497 1.50 2.62 13.0214
5846 498 1.25 2.18 10.8564
6000 154 1.00 1.75 2.6950

92.3536

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct

to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ACTUS DRILLING COMPANY
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AFFIDAVIT:

DRIYLING SECRETARY

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Cathy Pearce known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that she is acting for and in behalf of
the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of her
knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the

true vertical whatsoever.
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Notary Public in and for the
County of Midland, State of Texas.



